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Appendix 4. Photographs 
This appendix contains the following photographs: 

Photo Reference Number Title 

PHT/77278JD05/001 Test configuration for the measurement of Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) 

PHT/77278JD05/002 Touch Left 

PHT/77278JD05/003 Tilt Left 

PHT/77278JD05/004 Touch Right 

PHT/77278JD05/005 Touch Right View 1* 

PHT/77278JD05/006 Touch Right View 2* 

PHT/77278JD05/007 Touch Right Using Flat Section 

PHT/77278JD05/008 Touch Right Using Flat Section View 1* 

PHT/77278JD05/009 Touch Right Using Flat Section View 2* 

PHT/77278JD05/010 Tilt Right 

PHT/77278JD05/011 Front of EUT Facing Phantom 

PHT/77278JD05/012 Rear of EUT Facing Phantomr 

PHT/77278JD05/013 General Setup With PHF 

PHT/77278JD05/014 Rear of EUT Facing Phantom With PHF 

PHT/77278JD05/015 Front of EUT 

PHT/77278JD05/016 Rear of EUT 

PHT/77278JD05/017 Internal View of EUT 

PHT/77278JD05/018 Battery View 

PHT/77278JD05/019 PHF 

PHT/77278JD05/020 900 MHz Head Fluid Level 

PHT/77278JD05/021 900 MHz Body Fluid Level 

* Some points in the ‘Right Touch’ position could not be fully evaluated therefore the zoom scan was unable to fully enclose the 
peak SAR location as required by IEEE 1528 and OET Bulletin 65 Supplement C. This scan is repeated in the Mouth / Jaw 
configuration on the SAM phantom flat section as per KDB 648474 D01. 
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PHT/77278JD05/001: Test configuration for the measurement of Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) 
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PHT/77278JD05/002: Touch Left 
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PHT/77278JD05/003: Tilt Left 

 



RFI GLOBAL SERVICES LTD Test Report 
 Serial No: RFI/SAR2/RP77278JD05A 

 Page: 41 of 63 

 Issue Date: 23 April 2010 

Test of: P-05B  

To: OET Bulletin 65 Supplement C: (2001-01) 
 

 

 

PHT/77278JD05/004: Touch Right 
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PHT/77278JD05/005: Touch Right View 1 

 



RFI GLOBAL SERVICES LTD Test Report 
 Serial No: RFI/SAR2/RP77278JD05A 

 Page: 43 of 63 

 Issue Date: 23 April 2010 

Test of: P-05B  

To: OET Bulletin 65 Supplement C: (2001-01) 
 

 

 

PHT/77278JD05/006: Touch Right View 2 
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PHT/77278JD05/007: Touch Right Using Flat Section 
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PHT/77278JD05/008: Touch Right Using Flat Section View 1 
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PHT/77278JD05/009: Touch Right Using Flat Section View 2 
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PHT/77278JD05/010: Tilt Right 
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PHT/77278JD05/011: Front of EUT Facing Phantom 
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PHT/77278JD05/012: Rear of EUT Facing Phantom 
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PHT/77278JD05/013: General Setup With PHF 
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PHT/77278JD05/014: Rear of EUT Facing Phantom With PHF 
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PHT/77278JD05/015: Front of EUT 

 



RFI GLOBAL SERVICES LTD Test Report 
 Serial No: RFI/SAR2/RP77278JD05A 

 Page: 53 of 63 

 Issue Date: 23 April 2010 

Test of: P-05B  

To: OET Bulletin 65 Supplement C: (2001-01) 
 

 

 

PHT/77278JD05/016: Rear of EUT 
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PHT/77278JD05/017: Internal View of EUT 
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PHT/77278JD05/018: Battery View 
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PHT/77278JD05/019: PHF 
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PHT/77278JD05/020: 900 MHz Head Fluid Level 
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PHT/77278JD05/021: 900 MHz Body Fluid Level 
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